# CH \$315.00 3876

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811122

SSIGNMENT
S

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK		06/21/2018	Corporation: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARK' ANDY, INC.		
Street Address: 18081 CHESTERFIELD AIRPORT RD.			
City:	CHESTERFIELD		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63005		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3876270	READY MOUNT SHEETS
Serial Number:	74431716	SOLEX
Serial Number:	73670838	ITEK GRAPHIX
Serial Number:	71667789	A. B. DICK
Serial Number:	71660391	A. B. DICK
Serial Number:	71660390	A-B- DICK
Serial Number:	71660389	ABDICK
Serial Number:	71660119	A. B. DICK
Serial Number:	71645123	ABDICK
Serial Number:	77525908	DI-DRY
Serial Number:	73482985	MEGA
Serial Number:	76523814	THINDRUM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6178568201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-856-8200

**Email:** trademarks@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

TRADEMARK

900773517 REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0485

Address Line 4: BOS	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39162/1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW P. YORK			
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW P. YORK/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2023			

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MAI - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2014#page1.tif source=MAI - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2014#page2.tif source=MAI - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2014#page3.tif source=MAI - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2014#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 21, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of August 15, 2014, between Mark' Andy, Inc. ("Grantor") and Ally Bank, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2014 and at Reel 5365, Frame 0976, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of various other financial institutions, a lien on and a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/289-6948864.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Joseph Skaferowsky.

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks] (2014)

**SCHEDULE A** 

то	TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS					
Loan Party Name	Title (Mark)	Application Date	Registration Date	Trademark Number/ Application Number	Country	
Mark Andy, Inc.	PRINT PRODUCTS	March 23, 2005	March 23, 2005	Reg. No. G05082700123	USA (Florida)	
Mark Andy, Inc.	READY MOUNT SHEETS	March 25, 2010	November 16, 2010	Ser No 77968176 Reg No 3876270	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	SOLEX™	September 3, 1993	August 22, 1995	Ser No 74431716	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ITEK GRAPHIX®	July 8, 1987	May 22, 1990	Ser No 73670838	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	June 7, 1954	July 5, 1955	Ser No 71667789	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	February 1, 1954	February 15, 1955	Ser No 71660391	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	February 1, 1954	April 5, 1955	Ser No 71660390	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	February 1, 1954	December 20, 1955	Ser No 71660389	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	January 26, 1954	July 5, 1955	Ser No 71660119	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	April 13, 1953	December 20, 1955	Ser No 71645123	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	DI-DRY®	July 18, 2008	January 12, 2010	Ser No 77525908	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	MEGA®	May 30, 1984	August 4, 1987	Ser No 73482985	USA	
Mark Andy, Inc.	Thin-Drum <sup>TM</sup>	June 12, 2003	May 11, 2004	Ser No 76523814	USA	

Schedule A-1

			**************************************		igparente in the control of the cont
Mark Andy,	MEGA® Plus	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Inc.		*			
Mark	QuickSIlver <sup>TM</sup>	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy, Inc		er e			
Mark	Triton	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,					
Inc.					
Mark	Image-Works	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy, Inc.	Blue				
Mark	Blue Label®	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,					
Inc.					
Mark	DSTAT	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,	Platemaking				
Inc.	System <sup>TM</sup>				1
Mark	Digital	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,	Platemaster				
Inc.	2000®		1		

Schedule A-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0490

**RECORDED: 05/17/2023**